
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3103
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
SETTING UP OF GAS BASED STEEL PLANTS
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the Government of Gujarat to set up gas based steel plants at Surat on joint venture with Steel Authority of India Ltd.;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the proposal; and

(c) the steps taken by the Union Government to expedite the process of setting up of the said plants?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL(SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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